
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS 

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING) 

 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3479 

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2018) 

 

EXAMINATION-BASED CADRE/SERVICE ALLOCATION  

 

3479. SHRI DIBYENDU ADHIKARI:  

 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government proposes for examination-based cadre and service allocation to 

UPSC qualified probationers;  

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present practice and the divergent plan therefor; 

and  

(c) the manner in which the new system is likely to pay weightage and thus respect position 

to the topmost posts of civil servants? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES 

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

 

(a):    No such proposal is under consideration of the Government at present.  

 

(b) & (c) :    Does not arise. 

 

 

****** 


